1
D-Sub Connectors
XM3
D-Sub Connectors That Are Ideal for Office Equipment Interfaces
• Shielded against EMI.
• Compact, robust connectors with metal shells.
• Anchors and Grounding Fixtures are available.
Refer to page 7 for detailed specifications.

XM3C Plugs with Right-angle DIP Terminals
■Model Number Legend.
■Ordering Information
Note: Also available as standard models are the XM3C-@@22-111/-112 with Anchor 2 (M 2.6 x 0.45) and Grounding Fixture, as well as the XM3C-@@22-501/502 with
Grounding Fixture and no Anchor.
The enclosed Tap-hole Grounding Fixture is two M3 x 0.5, and the Lock Pin Grounding Fixture is M3 x 0.5 on the Anchor side.
Anchor 2 and Tap-hole Grounding Fixture Anchor 2 and Lock Pin Grounding Fixture No Anchor or Grounding Fixture
Minimum
ordering
quantity
(pieces)
Appear-
ance
Anchor 2: XM2Z-0011 (M2.6 x 0.45 metric screws) ---
Acces-
sories
No. of
contacts
Tap-hole Grounding Fixture Lock Pin Grounding Fixture ---
9 XM3C-0922-111 XM3C-0922-112 XM3C-0922 90
15 XM3C-1522-111 XM3C-1522-112 XM3C-1522 70
25 XM3C-2522-111 XM3C-2522-112 XM3C-2522 50
37 XM3C-3722-111 XM3C-3722-112 XM3C-3722 40
No Anchor and Tap-hole Grounding Fixture No Anchor and Lock Pin Grounding Fixture
Minimum
ordering
quantity
(pieces)
Appear-
ance
No anchors
Acces-
sories
No. of
contacts
Tap-hole Grounding Fixture Lock Pin Grounding Fixture
9 XM3C-0922-501 XM3C-0922-502 90
15 XM3C-1522-501 XM3C-1522-502 70
25 XM3C-2522-501 XM3C-2522-502 50
37 XM3C-3722-501 XM3C-3722-502 40
XM3C-@@22-@@@
−  −  −
1   2   3
1 Anchor Type

XM3 D-Sub Connectors
XM3F Sockets with Straight DIP Terminals
■Ordering Information
■Dimensions (Unit: mm)
No Anchor or Grounding Fixture Anchor and Lock Pin Grounding Fixture
Minimum ordering
quantity (pieces)
Appearance
No. of contacts
9 XM3F-0920 XM3F-0920-112 90
15 XM3F-1520 XM3F-1520-112 70
25 XM3F-2520 XM3F-2520-112 50
37 XM3F-3720 XM3F-3720-112 40
NN-1
21
N-1 N
1 2

XM3A Plugs with Solder Cup Terminals
XM3D Sockets with Solder Cup Terminals
■Ordering Information
■Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Appearance Plug Socket
Minimum ordering
quantity (pieces)
No. of contacts
9 XM3A-0921 XM3D-0921
50
15 XM3A-1521 XM3D-1521
25 XM3A-2521 XM3D-2521
37 XM3A-3721 XM3D-3721
12
N-1N
E
12.4 7.9